12:00pm
1:00

1:10

2:10
3:10
3:30
4:30

5:30

7:00am

8:00

9:00

10:15

10:35

11:35

12:35pm
2:00
2:30
3:00

4:00
4:15
5:00

6:00pm

Thursday, May 29, 2025
Registration
Welcome

Transgender People, Community, and Health 101

Gender Incongruence Across the Lifespan
Coffee Break
Basics of Medical and Surgical Care

Medical Track

- Introduction to Hormone Therapy
Mental Health Track

- Introduction to Assessment

Adjourn

Friday, May 30, 2025
Continental Breakfast and Registration

Concurrent Workshops

Medicine Track
- Cardiovascular, Metabolic, and Preventive Health Considerations

Mental Health Track
- Adult Assessment

Medicine Track
- Surgical Updates for Non-Surgeons

Mental Health Track
- Assessment of Children and Adolescents

Break
Concurrent Workshops

Medicine Track

- Bone health (30 min)

- Fertility updates (30min)
Mental Health Track

- Surgical Assessment and Preparation
Medicine Track

- Approach to Transgender Children and Adolescents
Mental Health Track

- Co-Occurring Mental Health Conditions
Lunch (on own)
Vocal Health
Hair Removal — Dermatology
Medicine Track

- Hormone Therapy Deep Dive (30 min)

- Gynecologic surgery and pelvic floor considerations (30 min)
Mental Health Track

- Hormone Therapy Updates (30 min)

- Surgical Updates (30 min)
Break

Plenaries

Complex Interdisciplinary Perioperative Case Discussions

Multidisciplinary Approaches to Trans and Gender Diverse Youth and
Adolescent Care

Adjourn

Transgender Medicine, Surgery, and Mental Health Care Clinician Training Institute
Pre-Conference to the 2025 Transgender Health Summit

Maddie Deutsch, MD,
MPH

Miles Harris, NP
Maddie Deutsch, MD,
MPH

Shawn Giammetei, PhD

Son Dinh, MD
Sen Nguyen, MD

UCSF Mind the Gap
Consortium Presenters

Maddie Deutsch, MD,
MPH

Shawn Giammetei, PhD
Sven Gunther, MD

Diane Ehrensaft, PhD

Janet Lee, MD
James Smith, MD, MPH

Ning Zhou, MD
Abby Cobb-Waich, MD

Dan Karasic, MD

Sarah Schneider, SLP
Matthew Mansh, MD

Danit Ariel, MD
Tami Rowen, MD

Janet Lee, MD
Ellie Ley, MD

Maddie Deutsch, MD,
MPH

Diane Ehrensaft, PhD
Abby Cobb-Walich, MD



