Transgender Medicine, Surgery, and Mental Health Care Clinician Training Institute
Pre-Conference to the 2025 Transgender Health Summit
Thursday, May 29, 2025

Transgender Medicine, Surgery, and Mental Health Care Clinician Training Institute Pre-Conference to the 2025 Transgender Health Summit			
Thursday, May 29, 2025			
12:00pm	Registration		
1:00	Welcome	Maddie Deutsch, MD, MPH	
1:10	Transgender People, Community, and Health 101	Miles Harris, NP Maddie Deutsch, MD, MPH	
2:10	Gender Incongruence Across the Lifespan	Shawn Giammetei, PhD	
3:10	Coffee Break		
3:30	Basics of Medical and Surgical Care	Son Dinh, MD	
4:30	Medical Track	Sen Nguyen, MD	
	- Introduction to Hormone Therapy	HOOF Mind the Oan	
	Mental Health Track - Introduction to Assessment	UCSF Mind the Gap Consortium Presenters	
5:30	Adjourn	Consortium Fresenters	
0.00	Friday, May 30, 2025		
7:00am	Continental Breakfast and Registration		
Concurrent Workshops			
8:00	Medicine Track	Maddie Deutsch, MD,	
0.00	- Cardiovascular, Metabolic, and Preventive Health Considerations  Mental Health Track	MPH	
	- Adult Assessment	Shawn Giammetei, PhD	
9:00	Medicine Track - Surgical Updates for Non-Surgeons	Sven Gunther, MD	
	Mental Health Track - Assessment of Children and Adolescents	Diane Ehrensaft, PhD	
10:15	Break		
	Concurrent Workshops		
10:35	Medicine Track - Bone health (30 min) - Fertility updates (30min)	Janet Lee, MD James Smith, MD, MPH	
44.25	Mental Health Track - Surgical Assessment and Preparation	Ning Zhou, MD	
11:35	Medicine Track - Approach to Transgender Children and Adolescents  Mental Health Track	Abby Cobb-Walch, MD	
12:35pm	- Co-Occurring Mental Health Conditions  Lunch (on own)	Dan Karasic, MD	
2:00	Vocal Health	Sarah Schneider, SLP	
2:30	Hair Removal – Dermatology	Matthew Mansh, MD	
3:00	Medicine Track		
	<ul> <li>Hormone Therapy Deep Dive (30 min)</li> <li>Gynecologic surgery and pelvic floor considerations (30 min)</li> <li>Mental Health Track</li> </ul>	Danit Ariel, MD Tami Rowen, MD	
	- Hormone Therapy Updates (30 min) - Surgical Updates (30 min)	Janet Lee, MD Ellie Ley, MD	
4:00	Break		
	Plenaries		
4:15	Complex Interdisciplinary Perioperative Case Discussions	Maddie Deutsch, MD, MPH	
5:00	Multidisciplinary Approaches to Trans and Gender Diverse Youth and Adolescent Care	Diane Ehrensaft, PhD Abby Cobb-Walch, MD	
6:00pm	Adjourn		